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Index of Pauline Prayer 
These indices are taken and adapted from a book entitled Discover the Power in the 

Prayers of Paul by David Bordon 

 

All of the Prayers of Paul: In the Order They Appear in the New Testament 

 

Topic Passage Location 

Paul’s prayer to be saved Acts 9:5-6 (repeated in Acts 22:8, 10; 

26:15) 

“That I might come unto you” Romans 1:9-10 

A Prayer that Israel Would Be Saved Romans 10:1 

A Prayer for Unity Romans 15:5-6 

A Prayer for Hope Romans 15:13 

“Now the God of peace be with you all. 

Amen” 

Romans 15:33 

A Benediction—“Grace be with you” Romans 16:20, 24 

A Prayer of Praise and Thanksgiving Romans 16:25-27 

A Prayer of Praise and Thanksgiving I Corinthians 1:4-9 

A Benediction—“Grace be with you” I Corinthians 16:23-24 

A Prayer of Praise and Thanksgiving 

“Blessed be the God of all comfort” 

II Corinthians 1:3-5 

A Prayer of Praise and Thanksgiving II Corinthians 2:14 

A Prayer of Praise and Thanksgiving II Corinthians 9:15 

“I pray to God that you do no evil” II Corinthians 13:7-9 

A Benediction—“His Presence be with 

you” 

II Corinthians 13:14 

A Benediction—“Grace be with you” Galatians 1:3-5 

A Benediction—“Grace be with you” Galatians 6:18 

A Prayer for Wisdom and Revelation Ephesians 1:15-23 

A Prayer for Spiritual Strength Ephesians 3:14-21 

A Benediction—Peace, Love with Faith, 

and Grace be with you 

Ephesians 6:23-24 

A Prayer of Guidance Philippians 1:9-11 

A Prayer of Praise and Thanksgiving—“To 

God be the glory” 

Philippians 4:20 

A Benediction—“Grace be with you” Philippians 4:23 

A Prayer for Right Priorities Colossians 1:2-4 

A Benediction—“Grace be with you” Colossians 4:18 

A Prayer of Praise and Thanksgiving I Thessalonians 1:2-4 

A Prayer of Praise and Thanksgiving I Thessalonians 2:13 

A Prayer for Abounding Love I Thessalonians 3:11-13 

A Prayer for Total Sanctification I Thessalonians 5:23-24 

A Benediction—“Grace be with you” I Thessalonians 5:28 

A Prayer for Fulfilling Purpose II Thessalonians 1:11-12 

A Prayer for Steadfastness in the Truth II Thessalonians 2:16-17 
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A Prayer for Patience II Thessalonians 3:5 

A Prayer for Peace  II Thessalonians 3:16 

A Benediction—“Grace be with you” II Thessalonians 3:18 

A Prayer of Praise and Thanksgiving I Timothy 1:12 

A Prayer of Praise and Thanksgiving I Timothy 1:17 

A Prayer of Praise and Thanksgiving I Timothy 6:15-16 

A Benediction—“Grace be with you” I Timothy 6:21 

A Prayer of Praise and Thanksgiving II Timothy 1:3 

A Prayer for Onesiphorus II Timothy 1:16-18 

A Prayer for Justice II Timothy 4:14-16 

A Prayer of Praise and Thanksgiving II Timothy 4:18 

A Benediction—“Grace be with you” II Timothy 4:22 

A Benediction—“Grace be with you” Titus 3:15 

A Prayer for Effective Faith Philemon 4-6 

A Benediction—“Grace be with you” Philemon 25 

 

Paul’s Prayers Classified by Category and Topic 

 

Power Prayers 

Topic Passage Location 

A Prayer for Abounding Love I Thessalonians 3:11-13 

A Prayer for Effective Faith Philemon 4-6 

A Prayer for Fulfilling Purpose II Thessalonians 1:11-12 

A Prayer of Guidance Philippians 1:9-11 

A Prayer for Hope Romans 15:13 

A Prayer for Patience II Thessalonians 3:5 

A Prayer for Peace II Thessalonians 3:16 

A Prayer for Wisdom and Revelation Ephesians 1:15-23 

A Prayer for Right Priorities Colossians 1:2-4 

A Prayer for Spiritual Strength Ephesians 3:14-21 

A Prayer for Steadfastness in the Truth II Thessalonians 2:16-17 

A Prayer for Total Sanctification I Thessalonians 5:23-24 

A Prayer for Unity Romans 15:5-6 

 

 

Minor Prayers 

Paul’s prayer to be saved Acts 9:5-6 (repeated in Acts 22:8, 10; 

26:15) 

“That I might come unto you” Romans 1:9-10 

A Prayer that Israel Would Be Saved Romans 10:1 

“Now the God of peace be with you all. 

Amen” 

Romans 15:33 

“I pray to God that you do no evil” II Corinthians 13:7-9 

A Prayer for Justice II Timothy 4:14-16 

A Prayer for Onesiphorus II Timothy 1:16-18 
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Prayers of Praise and Thanksgiving 

A Prayer of Praise and Thanksgiving Romans 16:25-27 

A Prayer of Praise and Thanksgiving I Corinthians 1:4-9 

A Prayer of Praise and Thanksgiving 

“Blessed be the God of all comfort” 

II Corinthians 1:3-5 

A Prayer of Praise and Thanksgiving II Corinthians 2:14 

A Prayer of Praise and Thanksgiving II Corinthians 9:15 

A Prayer of Praise and Thanksgiving—“To 

God be the glory” 

Philippians 4:20 

A Prayer of Praise and Thanksgiving I Thessalonians 1:2-4 

A Prayer of Praise and Thanksgiving I Thessalonians 2:13 

A Prayer of Praise and Thanksgiving I Timothy 1:12 

A Prayer of Praise and Thanksgiving I Timothy 1:17 

A Prayer of Praise and Thanksgiving I Timothy 6:15-16 

A Prayer of Praise and Thanksgiving II Timothy 1:3 

A Prayer of Praise and Thanksgiving II Timothy 4:18 

 

 

Benedictions 

A Benediction—“Grace be with you” Romans 16:20, 24 

A Benediction—“Grace be with you” I Corinthians 16:23-24 

A Benediction—“His Presence be with 

you” 

II Corinthians 13:14 

A Benediction—“Grace be with you” Galatians 1:3-5 

A Benediction—“Grace be with you” Galatians 6:18 

A Benediction—Peace, Love with Faith, 

and Grace be with you 

Ephesians 6:23-24 

A Benediction—“Grace be with you” Philippians 4:23 

A Benediction—“Grace be with you” Colossians 4:18 

A Benediction—“Grace be with you” I Thessalonians 5:28 

A Benediction—“Grace be with you” II Thessalonians 3:18 

A Benediction—“Grace be with you” I Timothy 6:21 

A Benediction—“Grace be with you” II Timothy 4:22 

A Benediction—“Grace be with you” Titus 3:15 

A Benediction—“Grace be with you” Philemon 25 

 


